© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com		  C1120_C0G_260C_SMD • 6/23/2022 1
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 –55°C to +260°C operating temperature range
•	 Lead (Pb)-Free, RoHS and REACH compliant
•	 EIA 0603, 0805, 1206 & 1210 case sizes
•	 DC voltage ratings of 10V, 16V, 25V, 50V & 100V
•	 Capacitance offerings ranging from 0.5pF up to 15nF

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
CHT High Temperature 260°C, C0G Dielectric, 10 – 100 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
CHT 13 C 124 J 5 G A F TU
Series Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric Failure Rate
/Design Termination Finish
Packaging/
Grade
 (C-Spec)
CHT 06 = 0603
08 = 0805
12 = 1206
13 = 1210
C = Standard Two significant digits
and number of zeros.
Use 9 for 1.0 - 9.9 pF
Use 8 for 0.5 - 0.99 pF
ex. 2.2pF = 229
ex. 0.5pF = 508
B = ±0.10 pF
C = ±0.25 pF
D = ±0.5 pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
8 = 10 V
4 = 16 V
3 = 25 V
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
G =C0G A = N/A F = Gold (Au) 30 – 70 µin See
“Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options
Table”
1 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
Qualification/Certification
High temperature (260°C) Industrial grade products meet or exceed the requirements outlined in Table 4 , Performance and
Reliability.
Packaging C-Spec Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type/Options1 Packaging
Ordering Code (C-Spec)2
7" Reel TU
13" Reel
7411 (EIA 0603 and smaller case sizes)
7210 (EIA 0805 and larger case sizes)
7" Reel - 50 pcs T050
7" Reel - 100 pcs T100
7" Reel - 250 pcs T250
7" Reel - 500 pcs T500
7" Reel - 1,000 pcs T1K0
1 The terms “Marked” and “Unmarked” pertain to laser marking option of components. All packaging options labeled as “Unmarked” will contain
capacitors that have not been laser marked. The option to laser mark is not available on these devices.
2 Reeling quantities are dependent upon chip size and thickness dimension.  When ordering using the “Txxx” packaging ordering codes ( C-Specs)
outlined above, product may be shipped on multiple 7” reels or a single 13” reel. Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact
KEMET for details.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com		  C1120_C0G_260C_SMD • 6/23/2022 3
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)